Shares Percentage(1)

Edward Goldberg(2) 222,957 * 222,957 — —

Barry Lederman(3) 196,416 * 196,416 — —

Noriko Yokozuka(4) 47,157 * 47,157 — —

Stephen Cornwall(5) 42,087 * 42,087 — *

Ernest Kremling(6) 150,498 * 150,498 — —

Shannon Horn(7) 445,695 * 445,695 — —

Sean Hennessy(8) 100,000 * 100,000 — —

Kevin Stein(9) 115,000 * 115,000 — —

BV Texas Partners LLC(10) 200,000 * 200,000 — —

Alyeska Master Fund, LP(11) 5,906,259 3.75% 4,434,347 1,471,912 *

Aperture Endeavour Equity Fund(12) 300,000 * 300,000 — —

BCP – 2021 Series LLC – Series EH(13) 101,000 * 101,000 — —

Cooper Square Fund II, L.P.(14) 875,785 * 589,911 285,874 *

Cooper Square Fund, L.P.(14) 2,271,618 1.44% 1,710,308 561,310 *

Cooper Square Offshore Master Fund, Ltd.(14) 512,246 * 403,396 108,850 *

CPG Cooper Square International Equity, LLC(14) 167,415 * 111,385 56,030 *

13

Securities Beneficially Owned prior to this Offering

Maximum Number of
Securities to be Sold in

this Offering Securities Beneficially Owned after this Offering

Name of Selling Securityholder
Perimeter Ordinary

Shares Percentage(1)
Perimeter Ordinary

Shares
Perimeter Ordinary

Shares Percentage(1)
CRMC – SMALL CAP World Fund, Inc.

(15) 6,513,000 4.13% 6,513,000 — —

Darlington Partners, L.P.(16) 1,723,918 1.11% 1,723,918 — —

Darlington Partners II, L.P.(16) 276,082 * 276,082 — —

EC Longhorn LLC(17) 1,250,373 * 1,250,373 — —

Eminence Holdings LLC(17) 5,749,627 3.65% 5,749,627 — —

Ghisallo Master Fund LP(18) 800,000 * 800,000 — —

Janus Henderson Capital Funds PLC(19) 218,539 * 75,194 143,345 *

Janus Henderson Venture Fund(19) 3,722,475 2.36% 1,164,806 2,557,669 1.62%
Matrix Capital Management Master Fund,

LP(20) 8,587,500 5.45% 2,500,000 6,087,500 3.86%

Meritage Fund LLC(21) 8,000,000 5.08% 8,000,000 — —

Petrus Securities, L.P.(22) 700,000 * 700,000 — —

Principal Funds, Inc. – MidCap Fund(23) 8,103,363 5.14% 2,660,760 5,442,603 3.45%
Principal Global Investors Collective

Investment Trust – Mid-Cap Equity
Fund(23) 194,807 * 47,088 147,719 *

Principal Life Insurance Company –
Principal MidCap Separate Account(23) 790,280 * 224,859 565,421 *

Principal Variable Contracts Funds, Inc. –
MidCap Account(23) 281,317 * 67,293 214,024 *

SEG Partners Offshore Master Fund, Ltd.
(14) 4,486,639 2.85% 1,851,876 2,634,763 1.67%

Senator Global Opportunity Master Fund
LP(24) 2,450,000 1.55% 1,700,000 750,000 *

Slate Path Capital GP LLC(25) 6,000,000 3.81% 6,000,000 — —
The WindAcre Partnership Master Fund

LP(26) 21,600,000 13.70% 20,000,000 1,600,000 1.02%

Tiger Eye Master Fund Ltd.(27) 11,968,087 7.59% 9,500,000 2,468,087 1.57%

Tiger Eye Opportunity Fund II LLC(27) 500,000 * 500,000 — —

Aaron Davenport(28)(29) 100,000 * 100,000 — —

Amber Shook(28) 2,500 * 2,500 — —

Jamshid Keynejad(28)(30) 100,000 * 100,000 — —

Jayesh Taunk(28)(31) 4,000 * 4,000 — —

14

Securities Beneficially Owned prior to this Offering

Maximum Number of
Securities to be Sold in

this Offering Securities Beneficially Owned after this Offering

Name of Selling Securityholder
Perimeter Ordinary

Shares Percentage(1)
Perimeter Ordinary

Shares
Perimeter Ordinary

Shares Percentage(1)

John Norris(28) 100,000 * 100,000 — —

Joshua and Lauren Lieberman(28) 2,500 * 2,500 — —

Michael Anagnos(28) 5,000 * 5,000 — —

Robert Abrams(28) 2,500 * 2,500 — —

Simon Dowker(32) 2,500 * 2,500 — —

Stephen d’Incelli(28) 10,000 * 10,000 — —

Mike Lisman 15,000 * 15,000 — —

EverArc Founders LLC(33) 42,103,588 26.71% 42,103,488 100 *